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Survey Participants

We wanted to ensure we had a range of participants to understand
the field as a whole. We were also curious to know if roles like CEQ'’s
& presidents also had more certifications and education.

MANAGER 39

NETWORK ENGINEER 34

DIRECTOR 34

SYSTEMS ADMIN 31

NETWORK ADMIN 2]/

OTHER 15

TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR 10

Clo ]

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

VICE PRESIDENT 5
ARCHITECT 2 oUT OF 210 PARTICIPANTS

() Education & Experience

HIGHEST LEVEL OF
EDUCATION ACHIEVED

12.9%

9.5% Mmasters degree | Trade/Technical/
Vocational Training

8.6010 High School

20.5%

0
2.49% other Associates degree

.5°Io Doctorate

45.19 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

Nearly half of the participants’ highest IN THE FIELD
level of education is a Bachelors degree.

9-J 13.8% 10-19 34.3%

-4 1 o9
<1 .95%

20+ years

A whopping 49% of our participants

have 20 or more years of experience.

@,

66% OF IT PROFESSIONALS...

TOP 10 CERTIFICATIONS PARTICIPANTS

Certifications they want

WANT

23.3% ccna 6.8% wcNA
(Wireshark)

1.6% 1TIL
Foundation

10.5% Network+
(CompTIA)

21%0 wmicsE

(Microsoft) "°IO VMware

VCP7 - CMA

14.8%% pmp

(Project Management
Institute)

1890 ccic
(Cisco)
17% cissp

18% ccnp
(Cisco) NOTE: most common

“other” was AWS

Skills O

What skills are participants most interested in learning?

4300 cybersecurity

21%0 project Management

26.7010 Virtualization

24.3% cloud
209 :

"Soft" skills
i.e. communication, ]00

problem-solving \&

17.5% 15.29% 13.8% 13.3% 12.8%0

LINUX AUTOMATION TROUBLESHOOTING PROGRAMMING CODING

FUN FACT: CIOs are equally as interested in learning Al and data science skills as they
are about cybersecurity.

O



